






















 
 

zoning public notification packages | lists of property owners within a specific radius + radius maps + mailing labels 

rdrmiami.com | diana@rdrmiami.com | 305.498.1614 

 

 
November 22, 2016 
 
City of Miami Beach 
Planning Department 
1700 Convention Center Dr. 
Miami Beach, FL 33139 
 
Re:  Property Owners List within 375 feet of:   
 
SUBJECT:  1200 Ocean Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139 
FOLIO NUMBER:  02-3234-008-0420  
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 2 PB 2-56 LOT 8 BLK 17  
 
This is to certify that the attached ownership list, map and mailing labels are a complete and 
accurate representation of the real estate property and property owners within 375 feet radius of 
the external boundaries of the subject property listed above, including the subject property.  This 
reflects the most current records on the file in Miami-Dade County Property Appraisers’ Office. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rio Development Resources, LLC 

 
__________________________________ 
Diana B. Rio 
 
 
Total number of property owners without repetition:  123, including 6 international 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rio Development Resources, LLC (“RDR”) has used its best efforts in collecting the information published in this report and the 
findings contained in the report are based solely and exclusively on information provided by you and information gathered from 
public records and that local government. By acceptance of this report, you agree to hold RDR harmless and indemnify RDR from 
any and all losses, damages, liabilities and expenses which can be claimed against RDR caused by or related to this report.  

mailto:rdrmiami.com%20%7C%20diana@rdrmiami.com
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SUBJECT:  1200 Ocean Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139 
FOLIO NUMBER:  02-3234-008-0420  
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 2 PB 2-56 LOT 8 BLK 17  
 
 



ANNE BLANK   
4912 LACOMBE AVE MONTREAL 

QUEBEC H3W 1R7 
CANADA 

 

 

ELMER MATHIAS OLSEN   
388 BLOOR ST 2102 

TORONTO ON M4W 3W9 
CANADA 

 

 

ERNEST ORTINO &W ADRIANA   
11904 WOODBINE AVE 

GORMEY-ONTARIO L0H 1G0 
CANADA 

 

MARK AMERY & SILIO DAVID APARICIO  
FLAT 1 27 NETHERHALL GARDENS 

LONDON NW3 SRL 
UNITED KINGDOM 

 

 

MELO PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP   
1183 OSTLER CRESCENT 
MISSISSAUGE ON L5C3G5 

CANADA 
 

 

SABINA BELYAKOVA   
PEROVSKAYA ST  40-3  APT. 14 

MOSCOW 111141 
RUSSIA 

 

1130 COLLINS LLC   
2601 COLLINS AVENUE 
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 

 

 

1131 KENT LLC   
16885 DALLAS PKWY 
ADDISON, TX 75001 

 

 

1155 COLLINS LLC   
1051 WASHINGTON AVE 
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 

 

1208 COLLINS AVE LLC   
1208 COLLINS AVE 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4607 
 

 

1220 COLLINS AVENUE INC C/O FRAZIER 
HOTTE & ASSOCIATES PA  

1220 COLLINS AVE 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

1236 OCN DR LLC   
1400 BROADWAY 15 FLOOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10018 
 

1238 COLLINS AVE CORP % EUGENE J 
HOWARD ESQUIRE  

9441 E. BROADVIEW DR 
BAY HARBOR ISLANDS, FL 33154 

 

 

1250 OCEAN DRIVE 4C LLC   
1250  OCEAN DR 4C 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33441 
 

 

2N CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN  
2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 2000 

ROCHESTER, NY 14624 
 

4D CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN  
2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 200 

ROCHESTER, NY 14624 
 

 

807 INVESTMENT CORP   
1055 WASHINGTON AVE 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-5017 
 

 

ADERSON CAPITAL LTD   
1250 OCEAN DR UNIT 4B 
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 

 

AGUSTIN J BUNUEL   
2201 BRICKELL AVE #58 

MIAMI, FL 33129-2134 
 

 

BARBARA MICHELETTI   
2954 CARAMBOLA CIR S 

COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066 
 

 

BEATRIZ DE LA MAZA JTRS TERESITA 
BALDOR JTRS  

10502 SW 46 ST 
MIAMI, FL 33165 

 

BEUNAVENTURA M ARCE LE REM PEDRO M 
ARCE REM ALEX M ARCE 
1150 COLLINS AVE #405 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

CARLOS M ALVARINO TRS MADELYN L 
ALVARINO TRS CARLOS M ALVARINO 

1150 COLLINS AVE #401 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

CARLYLE PH2 LLC   
1100 FOREST AVE 

WILMETTE, IL 60091 
 

CARLYLE SOUTH BEACH LLC   
300 S POINT DR  2103 

MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

CARMEN MORRINA JTRS LUIS J MORRINA 
JTRS CARMEN M MORRINA JTRS 

7030 W 12 LN 
HIALEAH, FL 33011 

 

 

CESTARO FAMILY LLC   
77 DEERHURST RD 

SCARSDALE, NY 10583 
 

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC CG TIDES VILLAGE I 
LLC CG TIDES VILLAGE II LLC 

3200 STIRLING RD 
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021 

 

 

CHARLES H BURKE JR &W DIONISIA   
42 STURGES RD 

WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132 
 

 

CHARLES W MOSCHOS   
1255 COLLINS AVE #201 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4623 
 



CITY OF MIAMI BEACH CITY HALL  
1700 CONVENTION CENTER DR 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

CLAUDIO MUNS   
1255 COLLINS AVE #904 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4644 
 

 

CLECIO EUGENIO PRIMO   
28233 N VIA SONATA DR 

VALENCIA, CA 91354 
 

CRP NASH LLC C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP  
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 

WASHINGTON, DC 20004 
 

 

CRYSTAL V HOVER LE ANN I JOHANSSON LE 
REM CRYSTAL V HOVER TRS JTRS 

1254 9 ST #9 
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 

 

 

DAVID JAMES STROUSE & MARCELO 
GONCALVES JTRS  

9019 NORMA PL 
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069-4820 

 

E BRUCE BERMAN & PATRICIA FOLEY JTRS  
1255 COLLINS AVE #605 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4642 
 

 

EAAS LLC   
850 OCEAN DR STE 203 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA 
ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS 

110 W SUNRISE AVE 
CORAL GABLES, FL 33133 

 

ELIZABETH VENTO   
100 SW 30TH RD 

MIAMI, FL 33129-2724 
 

 

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA 
ELIZONDO JTRS LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA 

JTRS 
110 W SUNRISE AVENUE 
CORAL GABLES, FL 33133 

 

 

ENGEOCOM COLLINS LLC   
2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 4 FLOOR 

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 
 

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS ZOILA C DE 
MANSILLA JTRS BARBARA MANCILLA DE 

GARCIA JTR 
1255 COLLINS AVE # PHA 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS ZOILA C DE 
MANSILLA JTRS ET AL BARBARA MANSILLA 

DE GARCIA JTRS 
1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 908 

MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

GABRIEL FERNANDEZ & JORGE MOYA   
7810 COQUINA DR 

NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 
 

GALIRAD LLC   
1250 OCEAN DR #2K 

MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

GARY KANE   
1255 COLLINS AVE #601 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

GARY T KANE   
1255  COLLINS AVE 404 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

GARY T KANE   
1255 COLLINS AVE #708 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4643 
 

 

GC TIDES LLC   
2915 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 300 

MIAMI, FL 33137 
 

 

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS GEORGE E 
WOLLNER REVOCABLE TRUST  

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123 
WASHINGTON, DC 20004 

 

GEORGINA LOPEZ   
1255 COLLINS AVE #405 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4640 
 

 

GRAZINA BABUSIS TRS GRAZINA BABUSIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST  
7330 OCEAN TER 803 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 
 

 

H&M MIAMI INVESTMENTS L L C   
4010 SAN AMARO DR 

CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 
 

I MARY CORREIA JTRS JACQUELINE F 
FERNANDEZ JTRS  
11030 NW 62 AVE 

HIALEAH, FL 33012 
 

 

I MARY CORRIEA JTRS JESSICA ANN FARAH 
JTRS  

11030 NW 62 AVE 
HIALEAH, FL 33012 

 

 

IMPALA HOTEL LLC   
201 S BISCAYNE BLVD STE 850 

MIAMI, FL 33131 
 

INFINITY 1200 OCEAN DRIVE LLC C/O 
INFINITY REAL ESTATE  

1407 BROADWAY  30TH FL 
NEW YORK, NY 10018 

 

 

ISLANDER 208 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ  
1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE 

MIAMI, FL 33130 
 

 

ISLANDER 504 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ  
1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE 

MIAMI, FL 33130 
 



ISLANDER 505 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ  
1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE 

MIAMI, FL 33130 
 

 

ISLANDER 604 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ ETAL  
1492 S MIAMI AVE 
MIAMI, FL 33130 

 

 

ISMELIA M CORREIA JTRS STEPHANIE A 
FARAH JTRS  

11030 NW 62 AVE 
HIALEAH, FL 33012 

 

JAIME NAVARRO ROGER NAVARRO  
8315 MENTEITH TER 

MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016 
 

 

JEFFREY WATSON   
1255 COLLINS AVE #804 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4643 
 

 

JENNY VAZQUEZ JTRS DAVID DIAZ JTRS  
1570 W 46 ST APT#217 

HIALEAH, FL 33012 
 

JEROME DUFOUR   
1255  COLLINS AVE 508 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

JIAN HUA YAN XU  
213 HAMPTON CT 
MACON, GA 31210 

 

 

JOAN S DRUMMOND BRANSON   
1150 COLLINS AVE 

MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 
 

JOHN WOOD WYETHA WOOD  
10074 MARION RD 

PRINCETON, KY 42445 
 

 

JOSE FERNANDEZ   
1207 DREXEL UNIT 10 

MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ   
PO 10677 CAPARRA STATION 

SAN JUAN, PR 00922-0677 
 

JUAN A PASCUAL   
7951 NW 166 ST 

HIALEAH, FL 33016 
 

 

JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ &W LAURA M   
200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2900 

MIAMI, FL 33131-5324 
 

 

JUAN F GARCIA &W BARBARA J   
3981 SW 147 AVE 

MIRAMAR, FL 33027-3720 
 

JULIA P REED   
1255 COLLINS AVE #903 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4644 
 

 

JULIA PEREZ   
1150 COLLIN AVE #306 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

KEVIN J KOSKI   
1150   COLLINS AVE  406 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

LATUSHKINA LLC   
6050 LA GORCE DR 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 
 

 

LAZARO FRAGA &W MARINA   
8275 SW 5 ST 

MIAMI, FL 33144-3511 
 

 

LILA MATEO   
6035 BROADWAY #6R 
RIVERDALE, NY 10471 

 

LOUISE RAMIREZ & SERENE JUSTICE REED 
JTRS  

219 NE 14 AVE #304 
HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 

 

 

LUCAS BOND KATERYNA GRYGORIEVA  
1255  COLLINS AVE 206 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

MAHER LLC   
44 WEST FLAGLER ST #1100 

MIAMI, FL 33130 
 

MARCOS F ALMEIDA YARA DE O ALMEIDA  
1255 COLLINS VE #606 
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

MARIA E FRAGA & TERESITA QUAVEDO DE 
FRAGA JTRS  

PO BOX 190915 
SAN JUAN, PR 00919 

PUERTO RICO 
 

 

MARIA G MORILLO   
1150   COLLINS AVE  302 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4622 
 

MARIA LUISA PUYANS ROSA PUYANS DE 
MALTES RAMON MALTES PUYANS 

1255 COLLINS AVE 704 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

MARIA M INGUANZO   
3100 SW 130 AVE 

MIAMI, FL 33175-2514 
 

 

MARY G & MARIA G & JUAN M MORILLO   
1150 COLLINS AVE UNIT 301 
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4645 

 



MAURO FAIBICHER   
1328 CHALMETTE DRIVE 

ATLANTA, GA 30306 
 

 

MIGUEL A INGUANZO &W MARIA M   
3100 SW 130 AVE 

MIAMI, FL 33175-2514 
 

 

MIRIELA MARCOS MARILU BAKULA  
1255  COLLINS AVE 807 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

MRC REAL ESTATE CORP   
66 W FLAGLER ST  1002 

MIAMI, FL 33130 
 

 

MRK 1200 COLLINS AVENUE LLC 
34 W DILIDO DR 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

OCEAN DRIVE CARLYLE LLC   
701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW #1123 

WASHINGTON, DC 20004 
 

OCEAN HOTELS INVESTMENTS CORP   
1414 COLLINS AVE 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

ORLANDO SOWMA TRS ORLANDO SOWMA 
TRUST  

10567 NW 52 TER 
DORAL, FL 33178 

 

 

PATRICIA NAZAR % ALEX BORELL  
1255 COLLINS AVE    # 806 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

PATRICIA QUINTANA   
1255 COLLINS AVE #808 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4644 
 

 

PHILIPPE LASCAR C/O REALTY GROUP OF 
MIAMI  

90 ALTON RD #104 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

 

RAFAEL CORES FERNANDEZ- LADREDA   
1150 COLLINS AVE # 303 
MIAM BEACH, FL 33139 

 

RAQUEL ASATO   
8200 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD #58-107 

SUNRISE, FL 33322 
 

 

RAUL GONZALEZ &W ROSINA   
9657 SW 18 TERR 

MIAMI, FL 33165-7623 
 

 

RAYMOND FAILER &W DOROTHY FAILER  
10275 COLLINS AVE #222 

BAL HARBOUR, FL 33154-1420 
 

ROSANNA BOCCONCELLI   
1150 COLLINS AVE #202 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4629 
 

 

S & M AIRPLAINE ENTERPRISES LLC C/O 
JORDACHE ENTERPISES HOTEL VICTOR LLC 

1400 BROADWAY 15TH FLR 
NEW YORK, NY 10018 

 

 

SATISH CHANDRA   
1825 MADISON AVE 

RADIOLOGY CENTER, NY 10035 
 

SB HOSPITALITY LLC   
1111 COLLINS AVE 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

SB HOSPITALITY LLC   
1119 COLLINS AVE 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 
 

 

SHARON MILLER   
159 W 53 ST #27F 

NEW YORK, NY 10019 
 

SIGFRIDUS F JORNA   
1255 COLLINS AVE #503 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4640 
 

 

STEPHEN GORDON   
1150 COLLINS AVE #504 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4630 
 

 

STPAC INC   
1255 COLLINS AVE #307 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4639 
 

SYLVAN G FELDSTEIN   
395 RIVERSIDE DR APT 1C 

NEW YORK, NY 10025 
 

 

TERESA BAILEY   
130 S AMMONS ST 

LAKEWOOD, CO 80226 
 

 

TERESA RODRIGUEZ   
1150 COLLINS AVE #305 

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-4645 
 

TERESITA MARIA BALDOR   
10502 SW 46 ST 

MIAMI, FL 33165-5621 
 

 

THOMAS M JOHNSON III   
520 LUNALINA HOME RD #104 

HONOLULU, HI 96825 
 

 

VAND GROUP LLC   
240 GLEN LAKE DRIVE 

ATLANTA, GA 30327 
 



VMSB LLC   
1400 BROADWAY #15FL 
NEW YORK, NY 10018 

 

 

XANAS INVESTMENT CORP   
5800 W 13 AVE 

HIALEAH, FL 33012-6355 
 

 

YOLANDA VALDES FLORES & RICARDO 
VALDES FLORES JR  

812 EL RADO ST 
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134-2202 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



Name Address City State Zip Country
ANNE BLANK  4912 LACOMBE AVE MONTREAL QUEBEC H3W 1R7 CANADA
ELMER MATHIAS OLSEN  388 BLOOR ST 2102 TORONTO ON M4W 3W9 CANADA
ERNEST ORTINO &W ADRIANA  11904 WOODBINE AVE GORMEY-ONTARIO L0H 1G0 CANADA
MARK AMERY & SILIO DAVID APARICIO FLAT 1 27 NETHERHALL GARDENS LONDON NW3 SRL UNITED KINGDOM
MELO PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP  1183 OSTLER CRESCENT MISSISSAUGE ON L5C3G5 CANADA
SABINA BELYAKOVA  PEROVSKAYA ST  40-3  APT. 14 MOSCOW 111141 RUSSIA
1130 COLLINS LLC  2601 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI BEACH FL 33140 USA
1131 KENT LLC  16885 DALLAS PKWY ADDISON TX 75001 USA
1155 COLLINS LLC  1051 WASHINGTON AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
1208 COLLINS AVE LLC  1208 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4607 USA
1220 COLLINS AVENUE INC C/O FRAZIER HOTTE & ASSOCIATES PA 1220 COLLINS AVE MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
1236 OCN DR LLC  1400 BROADWAY 15 FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10018 USA
1238 COLLINS AVE CORP % EUGENE J HOWARD ESQUIRE 9441 E. BROADVIEW DR BAY HARBOR ISLANDS FL 33154 USA
1250 OCEAN DRIVE 4C LLC  1250  OCEAN DR 4C MIAMI BEACH FL 33441 USA
2N CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN 2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 2000 ROCHESTER NY 14624 USA
4D CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN 2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 200 ROCHESTER NY 14624 USA
807 INVESTMENT CORP  1055 WASHINGTON AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-5017 USA
ADERSON CAPITAL LTD  1250 OCEAN DR UNIT 4B MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
AGUSTIN J BUNUEL  2201 BRICKELL AVE #58 MIAMI FL 33129-2134 USA
BARBARA MICHELETTI  2954 CARAMBOLA CIR S COCONUT CREEK FL 33066 USA
BEATRIZ DE LA MAZA JTRS TERESITA BALDOR JTRS 10502 SW 46 ST MIAMI FL 33165 USA
BEUNAVENTURA M ARCE LE REM PEDRO M ARCE REM ALEX M ARCE 1150 COLLINS AVE #405 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
CARLOS M ALVARINO TRS MADELYN L ALVARINO TRS CARLOS M ALVARINO 1150 COLLINS AVE #401 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
CARLYLE PH2 LLC  1100 FOREST AVE WILMETTE IL 60091 USA
CARLYLE SOUTH BEACH LLC  300 S POINT DR  2103 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
CARMEN MORRINA JTRS LUIS J MORRINA JTRS CARMEN M MORRINA JTRS 7030 W 12 LN HIALEAH FL 33011 USA
CESTARO FAMILY LLC  77 DEERHURST RD SCARSDALE NY 10583 USA
CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC CG TIDES VILLAGE II LLC 3200 STIRLING RD HOLLYWOOD FL 33021 USA
CHARLES H BURKE JR &W DIONISIA  42 STURGES RD WEST ROXBURY MA 02132 USA
CHARLES W MOSCHOS  1255 COLLINS AVE #201 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4623 USA
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH CITY HALL 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DR MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
CLAUDIO MUNS  1255 COLLINS AVE #904 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644 USA
CLECIO EUGENIO PRIMO  28233 N VIA SONATA DR VALENCIA CA 91354 USA
CRP NASH LLC C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20004 USA
CRYSTAL V HOVER LE ANN I JOHANSSON LE REM CRYSTAL V HOVER TRS JTRS 1254 9 ST #9 SANTA MONICA CA 90401 USA
DAVID JAMES STROUSE & MARCELO GONCALVES JTRS 9019 NORMA PL WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90069-4820 USA
E BRUCE BERMAN & PATRICIA FOLEY JTRS 1255 COLLINS AVE #605 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4642 USA
EAAS LLC  850 OCEAN DR STE 203 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS 110 W SUNRISE AVE CORAL GABLES FL 33133 USA
ELIZABETH VENTO  100 SW 30TH RD MIAMI FL 33129-2724 USA
EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS 110 W SUNRISE AVENUE CORAL GABLES FL 33133 USA
ENGEOCOM COLLINS LLC  2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 4 FLOOR CORAL GABLES FL 33134 USA
FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS BARBARA MANCILLA DE GARCIA JTR 1255 COLLINS AVE # PHA MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS ET AL BARBARA MANSILLA DE GARCIA JTRS 1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 908 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
GABRIEL FERNANDEZ & JORGE MOYA  7810 COQUINA DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE FL 33141 USA
GALIRAD LLC  1250 OCEAN DR #2K MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
GARY KANE  1255 COLLINS AVE #601 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
GARY T KANE  1255  COLLINS AVE 404 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
GARY T KANE  1255 COLLINS AVE #708 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643 USA



GC TIDES LLC  2915 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 300 MIAMI FL 33137 USA
GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS GEORGE E WOLLNER REVOCABLE TRUST 701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123 WASHINGTON DC 20004 USA
GEORGINA LOPEZ  1255 COLLINS AVE #405 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640 USA
GRAZINA BABUSIS TRS GRAZINA BABUSIS REVOCABLE TRUST 7330 OCEAN TER 803 MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 USA
H&M MIAMI INVESTMENTS L L C  4010 SAN AMARO DR CORAL GABLES FL 33146 USA
I MARY CORREIA JTRS JACQUELINE F FERNANDEZ JTRS 11030 NW 62 AVE HIALEAH FL 33012 USA
I MARY CORRIEA JTRS JESSICA ANN FARAH JTRS 11030 NW 62 AVE HIALEAH FL 33012 USA
IMPALA HOTEL LLC  201 S BISCAYNE BLVD STE 850 MIAMI FL 33131 USA
INFINITY 1200 OCEAN DRIVE LLC C/O INFINITY REAL ESTATE 1407 BROADWAY  30TH FL NEW YORK NY 10018 USA
ISLANDER 208 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ 1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE MIAMI FL 33130 USA
ISLANDER 504 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ 1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE MIAMI FL 33130 USA
ISLANDER 505 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ 1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE MIAMI FL 33130 USA
ISLANDER 604 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ ETAL 1492 S MIAMI AVE MIAMI FL 33130 USA
ISMELIA M CORREIA JTRS STEPHANIE A FARAH JTRS 11030 NW 62 AVE HIALEAH FL 33012 USA
JAIME NAVARRO ROGER NAVARRO 8315 MENTEITH TER MIAMI LAKES FL 33016 USA
JEFFREY WATSON  1255 COLLINS AVE #804 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643 USA
JENNY VAZQUEZ JTRS DAVID DIAZ JTRS 1570 W 46 ST APT#217 HIALEAH FL 33012 USA
JEROME DUFOUR  1255  COLLINS AVE 508 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
JIAN HUA YAN XU 213 HAMPTON CT MACON GA 31210 USA
JOAN S DRUMMOND BRANSON  1150 COLLINS AVE MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
JOHN WOOD WYETHA WOOD 10074 MARION RD PRINCETON KY 42445 USA
JOSE FERNANDEZ  1207 DREXEL UNIT 10 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ  PO 10677 CAPARRA STATION SAN JUAN PR 00922-0677 USA
JUAN A PASCUAL  7951 NW 166 ST HIALEAH FL 33016 USA
JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ &W LAURA M  200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2900 MIAMI FL 33131-5324 USA
JUAN F GARCIA &W BARBARA J  3981 SW 147 AVE MIRAMAR FL 33027-3720 USA
JULIA P REED  1255 COLLINS AVE #903 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644 USA
JULIA PEREZ  1150 COLLIN AVE #306 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
KEVIN J KOSKI  1150   COLLINS AVE  406 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
LATUSHKINA LLC  6050 LA GORCE DR MIAMI BEACH FL 33140 USA
LAZARO FRAGA &W MARINA  8275 SW 5 ST MIAMI FL 33144-3511 USA
LILA MATEO  6035 BROADWAY #6R RIVERDALE NY 10471 USA
LOUISE RAMIREZ & SERENE JUSTICE REED JTRS 219 NE 14 AVE #304 HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009 USA
LUCAS BOND KATERYNA GRYGORIEVA 1255  COLLINS AVE 206 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
MAHER LLC  44 WEST FLAGLER ST #1100 MIAMI FL 33130 USA
MARCOS F ALMEIDA YARA DE O ALMEIDA 1255 COLLINS VE #606 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
MARIA E FRAGA & TERESITA QUAVEDO DE FRAGA JTRS PO BOX 190915 SAN JUAN PR 00919 PUERTO RICO
MARIA G MORILLO  1150   COLLINS AVE  302 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622 USA
MARIA LUISA PUYANS ROSA PUYANS DE MALTES RAMON MALTES PUYANS 1255 COLLINS AVE 704 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
MARIA M INGUANZO  3100 SW 130 AVE MIAMI FL 33175-2514 USA
MARY G & MARIA G & JUAN M MORILLO  1150 COLLINS AVE UNIT 301 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4645 USA
MAURO FAIBICHER  1328 CHALMETTE DRIVE ATLANTA GA 30306 USA
MIGUEL A INGUANZO &W MARIA M  3100 SW 130 AVE MIAMI FL 33175-2514 USA
MIRIELA MARCOS MARILU BAKULA 1255  COLLINS AVE 807 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
MRC REAL ESTATE CORP  66 W FLAGLER ST  1002 MIAMI FL 33130 USA
MRK 1200 COLLINS AVENUE LLC 34 W DILIDO DR MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
OCEAN DRIVE CARLYLE LLC  701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW #1123 WASHINGTON DC 20004 USA
OCEAN HOTELS INVESTMENTS CORP  1414 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
ORLANDO SOWMA TRS ORLANDO SOWMA TRUST 10567 NW 52 TER DORAL FL 33178 USA
PATRICIA NAZAR % ALEX BORELL 1255 COLLINS AVE    # 806 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA



PATRICIA QUINTANA  1255 COLLINS AVE #808 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644 USA
PHILIPPE LASCAR C/O REALTY GROUP OF MIAMI 90 ALTON RD #104 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
RAFAEL CORES FERNANDEZ- LADREDA  1150 COLLINS AVE # 303 MIAM BEACH FL 33139 USA
RAQUEL ASATO  8200 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD #58-107 SUNRISE FL 33322 USA
RAUL GONZALEZ &W ROSINA  9657 SW 18 TERR MIAMI FL 33165-7623 USA
RAYMOND FAILER &W DOROTHY FAILER 10275 COLLINS AVE #222 BAL HARBOUR FL 33154-1420 USA
ROSANNA BOCCONCELLI  1150 COLLINS AVE #202 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4629 USA
S & M AIRPLAINE ENTERPRISES LLC C/O JORDACHE ENTERPISES HOTEL VICTOR LLC 1400 BROADWAY 15TH FLR NEW YORK NY 10018 USA
SATISH CHANDRA  1825 MADISON AVE RADIOLOGY CENTER NY 10035 USA
SB HOSPITALITY LLC  1111 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
SB HOSPITALITY LLC  1119 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 USA
SHARON MILLER  159 W 53 ST #27F NEW YORK NY 10019 USA
SIGFRIDUS F JORNA  1255 COLLINS AVE #503 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640 USA
STEPHEN GORDON  1150 COLLINS AVE #504 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4630 USA
STPAC INC  1255 COLLINS AVE #307 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4639 USA
SYLVAN G FELDSTEIN  395 RIVERSIDE DR APT 1C NEW YORK NY 10025 USA
TERESA BAILEY  130 S AMMONS ST LAKEWOOD CO 80226 USA
TERESA RODRIGUEZ  1150 COLLINS AVE #305 MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4645 USA
TERESITA MARIA BALDOR  10502 SW 46 ST MIAMI FL 33165-5621 USA
THOMAS M JOHNSON III  520 LUNALINA HOME RD #104 HONOLULU HI 96825 USA
VAND GROUP LLC  240 GLEN LAKE DRIVE ATLANTA GA 30327 USA
VMSB LLC  1400 BROADWAY #15FL NEW YORK NY 10018 USA
XANAS INVESTMENT CORP  5800 W 13 AVE HIALEAH FL 33012-6355 USA
YOLANDA VALDES FLORES & RICARDO VALDES FLORES JR 812 EL RADO ST CORAL GABLES FL 33134-2202 USA
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